



Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery
Elm Street and Butler Street Traffic Signal
November 9, 2023

Capital Electric Line Builders
Dayton, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	690	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$2.32	\$1,600.80
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	33	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$29.00	\$957.00
3	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,408.00	\$4,408.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$58.00	\$580.00
5	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$290.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	78	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.16	\$90.48
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	15	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$116.00	\$1,740.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (APPLIED AT THE OF 0.06 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$87.00	\$87.00
9	441	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,044.00
10	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	31	\$180.00	\$5,580.00	\$208.80	\$6,472.80
11	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	266	\$35.00	\$9,310.00	\$46.40	\$12,342.40
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	145	\$24.00	\$3,480.00	\$34.80	\$5,046.00
13	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT.	33	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$104.40	\$3,445.20
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.80	\$290.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	80	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.17	\$4,333.60
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.80	\$290.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.80	\$290.00
18	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,553.72	\$24,553.72
20	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$39.13	\$2,347.80
21	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$60.82	\$1,398.86
22	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	52	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$57.47	\$2,988.44
23	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	FT.	167	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$34.72	\$5,798.24
24	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	FT.	98	\$70.00	\$6,860.00	\$36.24	\$3,551.52
25	625	LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN, SOLID-STATE (LED), ACORN STYLE, REFRACTIVE GLASS, 4000K	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,107.72	\$2,107.72
26	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 7	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,624.00	\$4,872.00
27	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,425.56	\$2,425.56
28	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$267.96	\$2,411.64
29	630	SIGN, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,071.49	\$4,285.96
30	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$18.68	\$186.80
31	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$24.91	\$149.46
32	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, BLACK	EACH	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,068.36	\$8,546.88
33	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$679.76	\$5,438.08
34	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$16.82	\$134.56
35	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$16.82	\$134.56
36	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,247.00	\$9,976.00
37	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	1228	\$3.00	\$3,684.00	\$2.80	\$3,438.40
38	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	1260	\$3.25	\$4,095.00	\$3.09	\$3,893.40
39	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	827	\$3.75	\$3,101.25	\$3.30	\$2,729.10
40	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 12 AWG	FT.	172	\$3.25	\$559.00	\$3.10	\$533.20
41	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,884.53	\$26,653.59
42	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,427.96	\$7,139.80
43	632	SERVICE CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG	FT.	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$6.33	\$348.15
44	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,585.64	\$2,585.64
45	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-12.31, DESIGN 10 WITH MAST ARMS DESIGN 13 AND DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$31,823.44	\$31,823.44
46	632	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,176.48	\$27,176.48
47	632	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$23,541.04	\$23,541.04
48	632	PEDESTAL, MISC.: PEDESTAL, 8", DECORATIVE	EACH	5	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,312.96	\$16,564.80
49	633	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,835.08	\$16,835.08
50	633	CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,662.20	\$2,662.20
51	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,374.60	\$1,374.60
52	633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,533.80	\$12,533.80
53	644	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	MILE	0.1	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$59,531.20	\$5,953.12
54	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.03	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$23,664.00	\$709.92
55	644	STOP LINE	FT.	85	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$13.34	\$1,133.90
56	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT.	292	\$10.00	\$2,920.00	\$13.22	\$3,860.24
57	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	115	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.48	\$400.20
58	809	STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,161.68	\$36,646.72
59	809	ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,753.52	\$6,753.52
TOTAL						\$376,144.25		\$360,485.42